To: All Staff

From: Mr. Brownlow, Superintenden:;\va
Re: Seniority Lists

Date: lanuary 10, 2020

This memo is to notify all employees of the Verndale Public School that the seniority listings are
attached and posted in the para lounge, staff lounge, main office, custodial room, Wade Kern's
office, Vickie Thompson’s office, and Mr. Brownlow’s office. Please check these lists. If there
are any corrections that need to be made, notify Mr. Brownlow by noon, Friday, January 31,
2020.



Name

Deb Hackler

Brad Cottrell

Daniel Schmitz

Dale Schmith

Eric Bervig

Kenneth Kjeldergaard
Tanner Anderson
Justin Hiltner

Special Education Trip Driver

Loran Hackler

Laura Brownlow

2019-2020

Seniority List - Bus

Job Title

Regular Route Driver
'Regular Route Driver
Regular Route Driver
'Regular Route Driver
Regular Route Driver
Regular Route Driver
'Regular Route Driver

Regular Route Driver

Special Education Trip Driver

Special Education Trip Driver

Hire Date

02/04/1999
08/30/1999
08/30/2012

09/14/2015

05/06/2019

05/06/2019

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/08/2016

1 09/09/2019




